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FO/SIU/2021-22/476 Date: 30" January 2021

To,
The Director,
Symbiosis Institute of Business Management, Bengaluru

Subject: Approved fee structure for the Academic year 2021-2022 for below mentioned
programmes.

1) Master of Business Administration

2) Master of Business Administration — (Family Managed Business & Entrepreneurship)
3) Master of Business Administration (Quantitative Finance)

4) Master of Business Administration (Business Analytics)

Dear Sir,
Greetings from Symbiosis International (Deemed University)!

We are happy to inform you that, the Board of Management of SIU has approved the Academic fees,
Hostel fees and Mess fees in its meeting dt 03" October 2020 for the Academic Year 2021-2022.

Kindly refer the Annexure (1) attached for the approved programme wise fee structure for above
mentioned programmes.

Also note that, these fees would be printed in the SIU prospectus for the Academic Year 2021-2022.

Please ensure that the fees as attached herewith are displayed on the institute’s website/notice
boards.

Kindly Acknowledge,

Yours Sincerely,

CA Aakanksh@ Deshpande

g‘/\,.‘Fmance Officer, SIU

CC:

Mr. Anand Deshpande - Chief Finance, Symbiosis Society
Dr. Pranav Vyas - Head - STS

Dr. Pravin Dange - Head - Academics
Brig. Prakash Lakhe (Retd.), Chief - Administration, Symbiosis Society
Anita Patankar, PhD - Deputy Director, SCIE

Encl: Annexure (1)
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Symbiosis Institute of Business Management, Bengaluru

Approved Fee Structure for the Academic year 2021-2022

Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (Indian Students) Amount in X
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 8,00,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000
Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (Family Managed Business & Entrepreneurship) (Indian Amounit in
Students)

Academic Fees (Per Annum) 7,30,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000
Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (Quantitative Finance) (Indian Students) Amount in X
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 7,30,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000
Programme Fees For Master of Busi Administration (B Analytics) (Indian Students) Amount in X
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 7,30,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000

Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (International Students)

USD equivalent to INR

Academic Fees (Per Annum) 12,00,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) 40,000

Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (Family Managed Business & Enterpreneurship) (International
Students)

USD equivalent to INR

Academic Fees (Per Annum) 10,95,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) 40,000
Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (Quanti Finance .

(Intzrnational Students) ) USDrequivalent to INR
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 10,95,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) 40,000

Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (Business Analytics) (Indian Students)
(International Students)

USD equivalent to INR

Academic Fees (Per Annum) 10,95,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) 40,000
Hostel and Mess Fees for Indian & International Students. Amount in X
(Subject to change in campus and accomodation type wise, e.g. Twin Sharing, Triple Sharing etc) (For Indian USD equivalent to INR
(The fees indicated herein are for Bengaluru Campus) Students)
Mess Fees (Per Annum) * 70,950 70,950
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) 15,000 15,000
Hostel Fees (Different, subject to Sharing, Per Annum) *
Twin Sharing 1,16,820 1,16,820
Three Sharing 1,16,820 1,16,820

*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

instaliments for Master of Bus Adininistration 1st Year (Amount in X) 2nd Year (Amount in X)

(Indian Students) 1st Instaliment 2nd Installment 3rd Installment 4th Installment

Academic Fees (Per Annum) 4,00,000 4,00,000 4,00,000 4,00,000

Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 - - -

Hostel Deposit (Refundable) 15,000 - - -

Hostel Fees 58,410 58,410 s as

Mess Fees 35,475 35,475 o b

Installments 5,28,885 4,93,885

Last date of payment At the time of 25-Nov-2021 25-Jun-2022 25-Nov-2022
Admission

*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.
**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would be communicated before commencement of the next academic year.
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Symbiosis Institute of Business Management, Bengaluru
Approved Fee Structure for the Academic year 2021-2022
Installments for Master of Business Administration 1st Year (Amount in X) 2nd Year (Amount in X)
(Family Managed Business & Enterpreneurship)
(Indian Students) 1st Installment 2nd Installment 3rd Instaliment 4th Instaliment
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 3,65,000 3,65,000 3,65,000 3,65,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 - - -
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) 15,000 - - -
Hostel Fees 58,410 58,410 ki b
Mess Fees 35,475 35,475 i ok
Installments 4,93,885 4,58,885
Last date of payment Athe timelot 25-Nov-2021 25-Jun-2022 25-Nov-2022
Admission
*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.
**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would be communicated before commencement of the next academic year.
1st Year (Amount in ) 2nd Year (Amount in X)
Instaliments for Master of Business Administration
(Quantitative Finance) (Indian Students) 1st Installment 2nd Installment 3rd Installment 4th installment
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 3,65,000 3,65,000 3,65,000 3,65,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 - = B
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) 15,000 - &
Hostel Fees 58,410 58,410 . 5
Mess Fees 35,475 35,475 b -
Installments 4,93,885 4,58,885
At the time of
Last date of payment ) 25-Nov-2021 25-Jun-2022 25-Nov-2022
Admission
*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.
**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would be communicated before commencement of the next academic year.
Installments for Master of Business Administration 1st Year (Amount in X) 2nd Year (Amount in X)
(Business Analytics) (Indian Students)
{Indian Students) 1st Installment 2nd Installment 3rd Installment 4th Installment
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 3,65,000 3,65,000 3,65,000 3,65,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 - - -
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) 15,000 - - -
Hostel Feés 58,410 58,410 i ¥
Mess Fees 35,475 35,475 . >
Installments 4,93,885 4,58,885
Last date of payment Atthe ,tlme of 25-Nov-2021 25-Jun-2022 25-Nov-2022
Admission

*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would

be c

icated before ¢

ement of the next academic

year.

Annexure 1

Instaliments for Master of Business Administration

1st Year (USD equivalent to INR)

2nd Year (USD equivalent to INR)

(International Students)

1st Installment

2nd Installment

3rd Instaliment

4th Installment

Sth Instaliment

Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) # 40,000 - - - -
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 45,000 5,35,000 6,20,000 6,00,000 6,00,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 - - - -
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) - 15,000 < = -
Hostel Fees (Per Annum) - 58,410 58,410 . e
Mess Fees (Per Annum) - 35,475 35,475 . i
Instaliments 1,05,000 6,43,885 7,13,885

At the time of

acceptance of .
Last date of payment ‘Offer Letter Atthetimeof 25-Nov-2021 25-Jun-2022 25-Nov-2022

X Reporting to SCIE
(USD equivalent to
INR)

#50% Concession to be given only to the Foreign National students on Administrative Fees.
*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would be communicated before c
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Symbiosis Institute of Business Management, Bengaluru
Approved Fee Structure for the Academic year 2021-2022

Annexure 1

ts for M of B Administration
(Family Managed Business & Enterpreneurship)
(International Students)

1st Year (USD equivalent to INR)

2nd Year (USD equivalent to INR)

1st Installment

2nd Instaliment

3rd Instaliment

4th Installment

* 5th Installment

(USD equivalent to

INR)

Reporting to SCIE

Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) # 40,000 - - - -
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 45,000 4,82,500 5,67,500 5,47,500 5,47,500
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 - - - =
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) - 15,000 - = 4
Hostel Fees (Per Annum) - 58,410 58,410 ki i
Mess Fees (Per Annum) - 35,475 35,475 . *e
Installments 1,05,000 5,91,385 6,61,385

At the time of

acceptaniceof At the time of
Last date of payment ‘Offer Letter’ 25-Nov-2021 25-Jun-2022 25-Nov-2022

#50% Concession to be given only to the Foreign National students on Administrative Fees.
*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would be ¢

icated before c

ement of the next academic year.

Installments for Master of Business
Administration (Quantitative Finance)
(International Students)

1st Year (USD equivalent to INR)

2nd Year (USD equivalent to INR)

1st Installment

2nd Installment

3rd Instaliment

4th Installment

Sth Instaliment

Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) # 40,000 - 5 : -
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 45,000 4,82,500 5,67,500 5,47,500 5,47,500
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 - - - -
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) - 15,000 - - -
Hostel Fees (Per Annum) - 58,410 58,410 s b
Mess Fees (Per Annum) - 35,475 35,475 i b
Installments 1,05,000 5,91,385 6,61,385

At the time of

SccEptance ot At the time of
Last date of payment ‘Offer Letter’ 25-Nov-2021 25-Jun-2022 25-Nov-2022

(USD equivalent to Reporting taSCIE
INR)

#50% Concession to be given only to the Foreign National students on Administrative Fees.
*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would be co

icated before c

ement of the next academic year.

Installments for Master of Business
Administration (Business Analytics) (Indian
Students)(International Students)

1st Year (USD equivalent to INR)

2nd Year (USD equivalent to INR)

1st Instaliment

2nd Installment

3rd Instaliment

4th Installment

Sth Instaliment

Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) # 40,000 - . - g
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 45,000 4,82,500 5,67,500 5,47,500 5,47,500
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 - - - -
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) - 15,000 = - -
Hostel Fees (Per Annum) - 58,410 58,410 b -,
Mess Fees (Per Annum) - 35,475 35,475 . £
Installments 1,05,000 5,91,385 6,61,385

At the time of

acceptance of )
Last date of payment ‘offer Leteer Athetimeior 25-Nov-2021 25-Jun-2022 25-Nov-2022

(USD equivalent to
INR)

Reporting to SCIE

#50% Concession to be given only to the Foreign National students on Administrative Fees.
*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each Yyear. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would be c

CA Aakank$ha Deshpande
Finance Officer, SIU

icated before c

ement of the next academic year.
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